P/N: 974039 |   Rev: 100617 |  ECO: 27551
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-1-
Operating Manual
Instructions for the 800 Series of
Strain Gage Pressure Transducers

*Pressure range is noted on label.
For complete details, refer to the individual
ordering guides for each model.
3.    PRESSURE FITTING (POSITION 5 OF MODEL NUMBER)
The pressure port thread of the standard 800 Series (Code 0 in the model number) is internal
1/8 -27 NPT fabricated from high strength stainless steel.
Options available include the following:
Code in Model No.        Description
1 ................................... 1/4 -18 NPT, internal
2 ................................... 7/16 -20 UNF, internal, O-ring, per MS33649-4
3 ................................... High Pressure, internal fitting per autoclave F-250-C
P/N: 974039 |   Rev: 100617 |  ECO: 27551
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-4-
4 ................................... 1/4 -18 NPT, external
5 ................................... 1/2 -14 NPT, external
6 ................................... 7/16 -20 UNF, external, per MS33656-4
7 ................................... R 1/4 -metric, external
8 ................................... 3/4 -16 UNF, external, flush diaphragm**
9 ................................... Special (consult factory)
A ................................... 7/16 -14 BSP, external
B ................................... 7/16 -14 NPSM, external
C ................................... Autoclave F-562-C
D .................................. 1” BSP, internal
G .................................. Autoclave F-375C
**Each flush diaphragm transducer or transmitter is shipped with a DYNASEAL™, Dynisco P/N
633014, for the pressure port seal. Recommended torque, for an adequate seal, is 100 in-lbs. Care
should be exercised with the low pressure ranges. The flush diaphragm can be inadvertently
overloaded with thumb pressure, which can be the equivalent of several hundred psi.
4.   ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS (POSITION 6 OF MODEL NUMBER)
Code 0 in the model number — Standard 800 Series models have a Bendix Connector PT02A-
10-6P (or equivalent) and require mating connector PT06W-10-6S (SR) (Dynisco P/N 711600).
Code 1 in the model number — 800 Series Models with the weathertight option include Bendix
PT02H-10-6P (or equivalent) and require mating connector PT06W-10-6S (Dynisco P/N 711610).
Code 3 in the model number — Option for the 1/2 -14 NPT conduit fitting with the 4 ft six
conductor cable.
WIRING CODE — Transducers
Function   Pin   Color
Output (+)  A   Red
Output (-)  B  Black
Input (+)   C   White
Input (-)  D              Green
Shunt Cal.  E, F   Blue, Orange
Code 4 in the model number — 800 Series can come equipped with 1/2 -14 NPT conduit fitting
and three 42” leads.
P/N: 974039 |   Rev: 100617 |  ECO: 27551
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-5-
WIRING CODE — Transmitters
Function Pin Color
Supply Voltage (+)  A  Red
Supply Voltage (-)  B   Black
Case Ground     Green
Transmitters incorporate reverse polarity protection, but will not function if inputs are reversed.
ALL WIRING MUST CONFORM TO NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.
5.   ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND WIRING